GDT28H Series - High Voltage Gas Discharge Tube
Features
n High current rating
n High insulation resistance
n Quick response, long service life
n Wide operating temperature range
n RoHS compliant*
Applications

GDT28H Series - High Voltage Gas Discharge Tube
 How To Order
GDT28H  -  xxx  -  B  RP
Series Designator
DC Sparkover Voltage
 100 = 1000 V 200 = 2000 V
 110 = 1100 V 250 = 2500 V
 120 = 1200 V 270 = 2700 V
 130 = 1300 V 300 = 3000 V
 150 = 1500 V 330 = 3300 V
Leads
 A = No Leads
 B = Straight Lead 1.0 mm
Packaging
 Blank = Bulk
 RP = Reel Pack
Product Dimensions
Packaging Specifications
Reel Pack
2.5 ± 0.25
(.098 ± .010)
DIA.
67.0 ± 0.8
(2.64 ± .031)
MIN.
1.0 ± 0.04
(.039 ± .002)
DIA.
8.0 ± 0.4
(.314 ± .016)
DIA.
6.0 ± 0.3
(.236 ± .012)
30.5 ± 0.4
(1.20 ± .016)
LONG 2 PLCS.
2.5 ± 0.25
(.098 ± .010)
DIA.
67.0 ± 0.8
(2.64 ± .031)
MIN.
1.0 ± 0.04
(.039 ± .002)
DIA.
8.0 ± 0.4
(.314 ± .016)
DIA.
6.0 ± 0.3
(.236 ± .012)
30.5 ± 0.4
(1.20 ± .016)
LONG 2 PLCS.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
REV. C 07/24
Model
Standard Packaging Quantity
Bulk (bag) Box Reel
GDT28H-xxx-A 250 1000 —
GDT28H-xxx-B 100  500 —
GDT28H-xxx-BRP — — 1000
72.0 ± 0.5
(2.835 ± .020)
76.2
(3.000)
84.8
(3.339)
356.0 ± 2.0
(14.016 ± .079)
DIA.